March §, 2024 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
09:46 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/24  Bid: ¥ State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd  Chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

ACEOUOL0 ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA
24-00179 02/07/24 DPW MISC PARTS

1 DPW MISC PARTS 36.59 4-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 02/07/24 02/14/24
24-00182 02/08/24 HONDA WHZ0XTAF DEWATERING PUMP

1 HONDA WH20XTAF HIGH PRESSURE 779.22  4-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/24 02/22/24
vendor Total: 815.81

ALLDAOOL ALLDATA NEWCO LLC
24-00071 01/23/24 2024 ALLDATA SUBSCRITION RENEW

1 ATldata Sub 2024 (DPW portion) 750.00 4-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/23/24 02/16/24
2 Alldata Sub 2024 (PD portion) 750.00 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/23/24 02/16/24
1,500.00
vendor Total: 1,500.00
AMAZONOL  AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES
23-01005 11/30/23 office supplies
1 office supplies 524,25 3-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/30/23 02/14/24
23-01034 12/13/23 office supplies
1 office supplies 47.74 3-01-20-110-110-216 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/13/23 02/14/24
23-01045 12/18/23 Employee Relations
1 Employee Relations 59.99 3-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 12/18/23 03/04/24
24-00013 01/16/24 2024 BLANKET W/S SUPPLIES B
2 W/S PARTS 15.09 4-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/16/24 02/14/24
24-00027 01/16/24 2024 DPW/B&G/VEH MISC BLANKET B

10 WALL BRACKET 20.35 4-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 01/16/24 02/22/24

319028
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vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Excl
AMAZONOL AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES Continued
24-00027 01/16/24 2024 DPW/B&G/VEH MISC BLANKET Continued
11 BANDAIDS 14.54 4-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 01/16/24 02/22/24 16W3-HPTY-NW3 N
34.89
24-00175 02/07/24 2024 ADMIN BLANKET SUPPLIES B
3 1099NEC 4 PART FORMS FOR 2023 66.05 4-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/07/24 02/23/24 THVW-KINI-1FMP N
24-00186 02/13/24 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES 190.89 3-01-20-110-110-216 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/13/24 02/14/24 17TH-JKX9-FDLY N
vendor Total: 938.90

AMERI04S5 AMERICAN LITTORAL SOCIETY
24-00230 02/22/24 BAYFRONT WAVE ENERGY DISSIPAT
1 BAYFRONT WAVE ENERGY DISSIPAT 7,323.00 G-01-41-559-000-006 B FY2023 NIDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2

vendor Total: 7,323.00

ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ
24-00193 02/13/24 DECEMBER CLASSIFIEDS

1 DECEMBER CLASSIFIEDS 1,179.88 3-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING
2 JANUARY CLASSIFIEDS 1,194.88 3-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING
2,374.76
vendor Total: 2,374.76
ASSOC010 ASSOC. OF MUN. ASSESSORS OF 0C
24-00183 02/09/24 2024 DUES - TAX ASSESSOR
1 2024 DUES - AMAOC 125.00 4-01-20-150-150-264 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC.
2 2024 DUES - AMANJ 75.00 4-01-20-150-150-264 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC,
200.00

vendor Total: 200.00

A 02/22/24 02/23/24

A 02/13/24 03/01/24
A 02/13/24 03/01/24

A 02/09/24 03/01/24
A 02/09/24 03/01/24

006 N
6107788 N
6173747 N
N
N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
ATT00001 AT&T MOBILITY
24-00120 01/29/24 2024 1pad JOSH WATER/SEWER CHG B
2 FEB Ipad JOSH WATER/SEWER CHG 28.24  4-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 01/29/24 02/28/24 X02232024 N
vendor Total: 28.24
ATLANO40 ATLANTIC PRINTING COMPANY,
24-00194 02/14/24 Supplementary OT cards
1 Supplementary OT cards _ 647.99 4-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/14/24 03/01/24 13571 N
vendor Total: 647.99
BESAF010 B SAFE, INC
24-00117 01/29/24 2024 WELL ALARM MONITORING B
5 J ST WELL ALARM MONITORING 143.01 4-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 01/29/24 02/21/24 4419380 N
6 1616 LAKE WELL SERVICE 185.00 4-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 01/29/24 02/29/24 4436830 N
328.01
24-00118 01/29/24 2024 DPW ALARM SYSTEM MONITOR B
5 MARCH-MAY DPW ALARM MONITOR 142.38 4-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 02/07/24 02/21/24 4419381 N
24-00127 01/30/24 2024 MARINA ALARM MONITORING B
4 FEB-APR MARINA ALARM MONITOR 105.00 4-27-55-502-502-210 B MARINA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 02/26/24 02/26/24 4317318 N
vendor Total: 575.39
BKEQUOOS B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC
24-00028 01/16/24 '24 HYDRAULIC HOSES/FTING BLKT B
2 Hydraulic hoses/fitting/etc. 362.00 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/16/24 02/28/24 14320 N
Vendor Total: 362.00
BLAZEQOL BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.
24-00222 02/20/24 REMOVE A4551 DRIVER/PASS WINDS
1 REMOVE A4551 DRIVER/PASS 2,406.34 4-01-25-265-265-214 B FIRE DEPT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/20/24 02/20/24 9595 N
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vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
BLAZEQO1 BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO. Continued
24-00223 02/20/24 SERVICE/DIAGNOSE UNIT #4515
1 SERVICE/DIAGNOSE UNIT 4515 ISS 2,378.92 4-01-25-265-265-205 B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER A 02/20/24 02/20/24 9623 N

vendor Total: 4,785.26
BONNIOI0 BONNIE R PETERSON, ESQ
24-00242 02/28/24 FEBRUARY 2024 PROFESSIONAL FEE
1 PROFESSINAL SVC FEBRUARY 2024 2,625.00 4-01-25-275-275-207 B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES A 02/28/24 02/28/24 N
vendor Total: 2,625.00

BRICK002 BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA

24-00006 01/12/24 2024 BLANKET LAB ANALYSIS B
3 FEBRUARY BLANKET LAB ANALYSIS 44.00 4-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/12/24 02/29/24 1400169 N
Vendor Total: 44,00

BUILO0L0 BUILDERS GENERAL SUPPLY CO
24-00232 02/23/24 BENCH PLAQUE LUMBER
1 2x8x10 #2 Syp .15 McA GC 10/10 133.33  4-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 02/23/24 02/23/24 1225084 N
vendor Total: 133.33
CARLSO10 CARL'S FENCING & DECKING
23-01007 12/04/23 REC CENTER ADA RAMP
1 Install ADA ramp per quote 27,620.00 G-01-41-659-000-009 B CDBG FY2023 HANDICAPPED IMPR REC CTR A 12/04/23 02/28/24 (23-14015-1 N
vendor Total: 27,620.00

DOWNSO10 CELEBRITY FORD

24-00046 01/18/24 2024 AUTO PARTS (PD & DPW) B
3 2012 £350 pPw vehicle parts 154.95 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/18/24 02/23/24 87538 N
4 0 RING & KIT 9.08 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/18/24 02/28/24 786961 N
164.03

vendor Total: 164.03
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
CMEASOL0 CME ASSOCIATES
24-00217 02/20/24 10DICE ENG REVIEW & REPORT
1 ENGINEERING REVIEW & REPORT 140.00 E-12-25-000-023-006 B IODICI, 212 11TH AVE., BLOCK 4, LOT 6 A 02/20/24 02/20/24 0342310 N
24-00231 02/23/24 14th AVE SHORELINE STABILIZAT
2 14th AVE SHORELINE STABILIZAT 1,264.25 4-01-20-165-165-208 B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC A 03/05/24 03/05/24 0347429 N
24-00245 02/28/24 JULIANO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 269.50 E-12-22-000-000-007 B JULIANO 249 N ST A 02/28/24 02/28/24 0346089 N
24-00267 03/04/24 14TH AVE SHORELINE STABILIZAIT B
4 14TH AVE SHORELINE STABILIZAIT 748.25 4-01-20-165-165-208 B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC A 03/05/24 03/05/24 0348407 N
24-00269 03/04/24 MARINE SURVEY & INSPECTION
1 MARINE SURVEY & INSPECTION 1,362.75 4-27-55-502-502-264 B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC. A 03/04/24 03/04/24 0348408 N
vendor Total: 3,784.75
COASTO25 (COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC
24-00130 01/30/24 2024 NEXT GEN STORAGE B
3 FEBRUARY 2024 NEXTGEN 420.00 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 03/01/24 03/01/24 107864 N
vendor Total: 420.00
FIDELIS  COMPREHENSIVE PEDI/PRONTO MED
24-00224 02/20/24 POLICE SLEO PHYSICALS
1 POLICE SLEO PHYSICALS 1,800.00 3-01-25-240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS A 02/20/24 02/20/24 N
Vendor Total: 1,800.00
CREATO07 CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.
24-00012 01/16/24 2024 GASOLINE BLANKET B
5 2024 GASOLINE BLANKET 1,364.10 4-01-31-460-460-252 B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL A 01/16/24 02/14/24 368707 N

Vendor Total: 1,364.10
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

DECOT010 DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &
24-00260 02/29/24 PROFESSIONAL SVC JANUARY 2024

1 PROFESSIONAL SVC JANUARY 2024 1,100.00 w-08-20-100-009-002 B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 A 02/29/24 02/29/24 271167 N
24-00261 02/29/24 USDA PHASE 3 WATER PROJECT
1 USDA PHASE 3 WATER PROJECT 75.00 w-08-20-100-009-002 B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 A 02/29/24 02/29/24 271168 N
vendor Total: 1,175.00
DEEREQL0 DEERE CREDIT INC
24-00037 01/17/24 2024 EQUIPMENT LEASE B
3 IND QTR EQUIPT LEASE BCH CLEAN 5,460.60 4-01-28-380-382-212 B BEACH CLEANUP-BEACH CLEANER EQUIPMENT A 02/22/24 02/22/24 2879832 N

vendor Total: 5,460.60

DTSERO0L DT SERVICE LLC

24-00197 02/14/24 2024 BLANKET CDL DEA TESTING B
2 DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTING 140.00 4-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/14/24 02/26/24 2349 N
vendor Total: 140.00
EARTHOOL EARTHCAM, INC
24-00205 02/14/24 2024 EARTHCAM LIVE STREAMING B
2 FEB-MAR EARTHCAM LIVE STREAM 250.00 4-01-26-310-310-255 B PUBLIC BLDG&GROUNDS-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TE A 02/14/24 02/15/24 ws0205240758 N
vendor Total: 250.00
EASTEQ08 EASTERN AUTO PARTS
24-00016 01/16/24 2024 AUTOPARTS/SUPPLIES BLNKT B
24 2013 150 DPW AUTO PARTS 412,13 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/16/24 02/26/24 528566 N
25 DPW AUTO PARTS 102,12 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/16/24 02/26/24 528716 N
26 DPW AUTO PARTS 138.75 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/26/24 02/26/24 530700 N
27 DPW MECH SUPPLIES 184.00 4-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/16/24 02/26/24 512352 N
28 DPW MECH SUPPLIES 138.75 4-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/16/24 02/26/24 530684 N
29 POLICE AUTO PARTS 59.43  4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/24/24 02/26/24 527388 N
30 POLICE AUTO PARTS 83.92 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/24/24 02/26/24 528279 N
31 POLICE AUTO PARTS 491.64 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/24/24 02/26/24 529853 N
32 W/S AUTO PARTS 73.27 4-09-55-502-502-214 B WATER/SEWER-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/16/24 02/26/24 526926 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
EASTEQO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS Continued
24-00016 01/16/24 2024 AUTOPARTS/SUPPLIES BLNKT Continued
33 DPW MECH SUPPLIES 18.00- 4-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/16/24 02/26/24 530684 N
34 2013 f150 DPW AUTO PARTS 180.54- 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/26/24 02/26/24 528566 N
1,485.47
vendor Total: 1,485.47
ELIZAO05 ELIZABETH BOETTGER
24-00152 02/02/24 2024 COURT ADMIN CALL OUTS B
2 JAN COURT ADMIN CALL OQUTS 200.00 4-01-43-490-490-264 B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/24 02/23/24 N
3 FEB COURT ADMIN CALL OUTS 300.00 4-01-43-490-490-264 B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/24 03/01/24 N
500,00
Vendor Total: 500.00
FACILO0S FACILITIES SOLUTIONS GROUP
23-00498 06/01/23 SPORTS LIGHTING LEVINE FIELD B
2 BASE PROJECT & SCOPE A 466,529.00 C-04-22-015-000-110 B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BALLFIELDS CONSTRUC A 06/01/23 02/23/24 2969718 N

vendor Total:  466,529.00

FEDEX010 FEDEX

24-00190 02/13/24 2024 SHIPPING FEES B
2 2024 EXPRESS SHIPPING FEES 43.52 4-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 02/13/24 02/14/24 8-405-63576 N
3 JAN EXPRESS SHIPPING FEES 4.26 4-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 02/13/24 02/14/24 9-667-75165 N
4 EXPRESS SHIPPING FEES 5.69 4-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 02/13/24 02/23/24 9-649-36960 N
5 EXPRESS SHIPPING FEES 7.88 4-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 02/13/24 02/14/24 9-644-67713 N
61.35
vendor Total: 61.35
FILEBOOS FILE BANK
24-00066 01/22/24 2024 DOCUMENT STORAGE FEES B
4 MARCH DOCUMENT STORAGE FEES 1,260.18 4-01-20-100-100-208 B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER A 02/05/24 02/16/24 0122886 N

vendor Total: 1,260.18
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

FOLEY010 FOLEY INCORPORATED
24-00184 02/09/24 LOADER #13 PARTS

1 Post As. 1,117.16 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/09/24 02/22/24 INV0269002 N
Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#M3C01579

2 Wiper 21.19 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/09/24 02/22/24 N
Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MIC01579

3 Rod End 95.73 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/09/24 02/22/24 N
Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MIC01579

4 Freight 18.00 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/09/24 02/22/24 N
Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MIC01579

1,252.08

vendor Total: 1,252.08
GPANI0OS GPANI, INC.
24-00185 02/09/24 2024 DUES -- JOYCE TINNES
1 2024 DUES -- JOYCE TINNES 100.00 4-01-20-130-130-227 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-LICENSES/FEES/DUES A 02/09/24 02/14/24 2526 N
vendor Total: 100.00

GRANT0Z20 GRANTURK EQUIP €O, INC
24-00145 02/02/24 TRUCK #14 Buzzer

1 Buzzer 91.35 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/02/24 02/15/24 1155159-01 N
Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK SN883022
2 Shipping 21.88 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/02/24 02/15/24 1155159-01 N
Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK SN883022
113.23
vendor Total: 113.23
GREATO1S5 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
24-00201 02/14/24 2024 POSTAL METER CHARGES B
2 FEB POSTAL METER CHARGES 281.00 4-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 02/14/24 02/14/24 35838128 N

vendor Total: 281.00
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GREGO001 GREGORY 1. HOCK, ESQUIRE
24-00218 02/20/24 PLANNING BOARD ATTNY FEES
1 PLANNING BOARD ATTNY FEES 60.00 E-12-25-000-023-006 B IODICI, 212 11TH AVE., BLOCK 4, LOT 6 A 02/20/24 02/20/24 N
24-00256 02/29/24 PROFESSIONAL SVC/VERIZON
1 PROFESSIONAL SVC/VERIZON 480.00 E-12-22-000-000-013 B VERIZON WIRELESS A - 02/29/24 02/29/24 N
24-00257 02/29/24 PROF SVC APR/MAY PLAN BOARD
1 PROF SVC APR/MAY PLAN BOARD 262.50 4-01-21-180-180-207 B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL SERVICES A 02/29/24 02/28/24 N
vendor Total: 802.50
HOOVEQOL0 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
24-00009 01/12/24 2024 BLANKET VEHICLE PARTS B
5 2024 BLANKET VEHICLE PARTS 226,12 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 02/05/24 02/14/24 15371 N
Vendor Total: 226.12
HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
24-00067 01/22/24 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE BLANKET B
4 3-1to 4-1 DENTAL INSURANCE 2,516.68 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE A 01/22/24 02/22/24 MARCH N
Vendor Total: 2,516.68
INTEGOOS INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
24-00036 01/17/24 2024 PARKING KIOSKS B
3 FEB PARKING KIOSKS 1,155.00 4-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS A 01/17/24 02/20/24 IN53230 N
vendor Total: 1,155.00
JCPL0010 JCP & L
24-00210 02/16/24 2024 ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS B
2 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS 150.81 4-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 02/16/24 02/26/24 1001142897453 N
3 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS 3,660.25 4-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 02/16/24 02/26/24 1000180332981 N
4 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS 812.95 4-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 02/16/24 02/26/24 1000180332561 N
5 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS 26.86 4-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 02/26/24 02/26/24 1001061657133 N
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JCPL0010 JcP & L

24-00210 02/16/24 2024 ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS
6 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC/STREET LIGHTS 18.94
4,669.81

24-00211 02/16/24 2024 BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECTRIC

2 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 4.09
3 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 132.93
4 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 54.27
5 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 40.24
6 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 43.63
7 JAN/FEB BEACH/LIFEGUARD ELECT 4.09

279.25

24-00212 02/16/24 2024 ELECTRC FOR WELLS
2 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC FOR WELLS 116.31
3 JAN/FEB ELECTRIC FOR WELLS

4,715.31

4,831.62

24-00213 02/16/24 2024 BORO HALL/PD/MARINA ELECT
2 JAN/FEB BORO HALL & PD ELECT 27.48

3 DEC/JAN BORO HALL & PD ELECT 51.16

4 FEB DPW, BORO HALL & PD ELECT 2,128.15
2,206.79

24-00214 02/16/24 2024 MARINA ELECTRICITY CHGS
2 2024 MARINA ELECTRICITY CHGS 4,375.81

24-00216 02/16/24 2024 DESERT PALM ELECTRIC

2 JANUARY DESERT PALM ELECTRIC 417.16
3 JANUARY DESERT PALM ELECTRIC 161.99
4 JANUARY DESERT PALM ELECTRIC 915.89
5 JANUARY DESERT PALM ELECTRIC 67.27

1,562.31

vendor Total: 17,925.59

Continued

Charge Account  Acct Type Description
Continued
4-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING

B
4-01-31-430-430-251
4-01-31-430-430-251
4-01-31-430-430-251
4-01-31-430-430-251
4-01-31-430-430-251
4-01-31-430-430-251

B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY

B
4-09-55-502-502-251
4-09-55-502-502-251

B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY
B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY

B
4-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY
4-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY
4-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY

B
4-27-55-502-502-251 B MARINA-ELECTRICITY
B
C-04-22-001-000-110
C-04-22-001-000-110
C-04-22-001-000-110
C-04-22-001-000-110

B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY
B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY
B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY
B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY

A

> > > > P P

> > > >

02/26/24 03/01/24

02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 03/01/24
02/16/24 02/26/24

02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 02/29/24

02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 02/26/24
02/16/24 03/01/24

02/16/24 02/16/24

02/16/24 02/23/24
02/16/24 02/23/24
02/16/24 02/23/24
02/20/24 02/23/24

1000204095103 N

1001084316342
1001089115513
1001050440763
1000768982513
1000756469331
1001051184163

Z2E=======

1001047989863
2000000558933F

= =

1001127442463
1001127442460
95019753475

===

JANUARY N

1001534578983F
1001534579891F N
10015345798483F N
10015345799713F N

=
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
JIMCUOL0 JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC
24-00018 01/16/24 2024 DPW/PD AUTO PARTS BLANKET B
4 PD GMC AUTOPARTS 89.09 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE A 01/16/24 02/14/24 84600 N
Vendor Total: 89.09
JOHNPO25 JOHN PORTER
24-00258 02/29/24 2024 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT
1 2024 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 250,00 4-01-26-300-300-223 B PUBLIC WORKS-CLOTHING A 02/29/24 02/29/24 N
vendor Total: 250.00
LAVALO10 LAVALLETTE PRINTING
24-00233 02/23/24 1500 #10 FLIP & SEAL ENVELOPE
1 1500 #10 FLIP & SEAL ENVELOPE 210.00 4-01-20-100-100-203 B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING A 02/23/24 02/29/24 N
2 1500 #10 FLIP & SEAL ENVELOPE 240.00 4-01-20-100-100-203 B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING A 02/23/24 02/29/24 N
450.00
vendor Total: 450.00

NATIO055 LEASE SERVICING CENTER INC
24-00191 02/13/24 2nd QTR LEASE FOR BOBCAT EQUIP
2 2nd QTR LEASE FOR BOBCAT EQUIP 3,984.08

vendor Total: 3,984.08

MGLPROL0 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS, LLC
24-00147 02/02/24 MINUTE BOOKS & FILLER PAPER

1 Minute Books (2970-DR) 278.00
2 Filler sheets (Fs14-250) 156.00
3 shipping 32.00
466.00

Vendor Total: 466.00

MOSTDO10 MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS
23-00942 11/03/23 PLAQUE FOR ENVIRO BOTTLEFILLER
1 2x7 aluminum plaque w/ss 160.00

B
4-01-26-310-310-237

4-01-20-100-100-203
4-01-20-100-100-203
4-01-20-100-100-203

3-01-27-335-335-228

B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ACQUISIT OTHER EQUIMT A

B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING
B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING A
B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING

>

B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM A

b=

02/13/24 02/14/24

02/02/24 02/16/24
02/02/24 02/16/24
02/02/24 02/16/24

11/03/23 02/26/24

56188-4-2024

204276
204276
204276

76127
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd 1099
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MOSTDO10 MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS Continued
23-00942 11/03/23 PLAQUE FOR ENVIRO BOTTLEFILLER Continued
2 shipping 25.00 3-01-27-335-335-228 B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM A 11/03/23 02/26/24 N
185.00
vendor Total: 185.00
MRKEY010 MR KEYS INC/BRICK LOCKSMITH
24-00244 02/28/24 2024 Blanket KEY COPIES B
2 KEYS 96.00 4-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 02/28/24 02/29/24 43813 N
Vendor Total: 96.00
NETCAO01 NETCARRIER INC.
24-00062 01/22/24 2024 ADMIN MONTHLY PHONE CHGS B
3 2024 FER ADMIN PHONE CHGS 339.47 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET A 01/22/24 02/14/24 881417 N
vendor Total: 339.47
NEWJEQL0 NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO
24-00227 02/22/24 2024 NINAT GAS CHARGES/ WELLS B
2 JAN/FEB NAT GAS CHARGES/WELLS 135.98  4-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 2200081107493/F N
3 JAN/FEB NAT GAS CHARGES/WELLS 276.76 4-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 04471687101Y1/F N
4 JAN/FEB NAT GAS CHARGES/WELLS 138.86 4-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 0547260230153/F N
5 JAN/FEB NAT GAS CHARGES/WELLS 588.64 4-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 (0547263601181 /F N
1,140.24
24-00229 02/22/24 2024 NI NAT GAS MONTHLY CHGS B
2 JAN/FEB NJ NAT GAS MONTH CHGS 682.50 4-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 (547263600113 /F N
3 JAN/FEB NJ NAT GAS MONTH CHGS 1,070.64 4-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 0147018081151/F N
4 JAN/FEB NJ NAT GAS MONTH CHGS 42,00 4-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 03471165211831/F N
5 JAN/FEB NJ NAT GAS MONTH CHGS 187.25 4-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 2200093808803/F N
6 JAN/FEB NJ NAT GAS MONTH CHGS 51.33 4-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 02/22/24 02/22/24 0347116522143/F N
2,033.72

vendor Total: 3,173.96
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
NGUO0OOS NGU SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC
23-01053 12/21/23 13thAVE RECCOMPLEXREMOTEACCESS
1 Basic Remote Access TO with 1 800.00 c-04-22-015-000-110 B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BALLFIELDS CONSTRUC A 12/21/23 02/14/24 2113 N
vendor Total: 800.00
NJSTLO10 NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
24-00156 02/05/24 Ad Posting
1 Clerk 1 Ad 115.00 4-01-20-130-130-264 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/05/24 02/15/24 SD20234 N
2 peputy Clerk Ad 160.00 4-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/05/24 02/15/24 5020218 N
275.00
vendor Total: 275.00
NJUNEDI0 NJ UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
24-00262 03/01/24 QUARTERLY ENDING 3-31-24
1 QUARTERLY ENDING 3-31-22 35.08 T-12-56-851-000-102 B UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST A 03/01/24 03/01/24 N
vendor Total: 35.08
OCMUNOL0 OC MUNICIPAL JOINT INS FUND
24-00206 02/15/24 2024 OC JOINT INSURANCE FUND
1 2024 OC JOINT INSURANCE FUND 158,056.00 4-01-23-210-210-260 B INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY A 02/15/24 02/15/24 0CE380-2024 N
2 2024 OC JOINT INSURANCE FUND 234,952.00 4-01-23-215-215-260 B WORKERS COMPENSATION INS-INSURANCE A 02/15/24 02/15/24 0CE380-2024 N
3 2024 0C JOINT INSURANCE FUND 59,600.00 4-09-55-502-502-260 B WATER SEWER INSURANCE A 02/15/24 02/15/24 0CE380-2024 N
4 2024 0C JOINT INSURANCE FUND 6,800.00 4-27-55-502-502-260 B MARINA-INSURANCE A 02/15/24 02/15/24 0CE380-2024 N
459,408.00
Vendor Total:  459,408.00
OCEANOO6 OCEAN COUNTY PARKS & RECREATIO
24-00209 02/16/24 RENTAL OF MOBILE STAGE 6-22-24
1 RENTAL OF MOBILE STAGE 6-22-24 500.00 4-01-25-265-265-218 B FIRE DEPT-RENTAL EQUIPMENT A 02/16/24 02/20/24 JUNE 22, 2024 N

vendor Total: 500.00
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OCEAN100 OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHOR
24-00239 02/26/24 2024 FIRST QUARTER INSTALLMENT

1 2024 FIRST QUARTER INSTALLMENT  90,766.42 4-09-55-502-502-290 B WATER/SEWER-0.C.U.A.

vendor Total: 90,766.42
OPTIMOL0 OPTIMUM
24-00099 01/25/24 2024 MARINA CABLE INTERNET CHG B
4 FEB (MARINA)INTERNET/CABLE 170.94 4-27-55-502-502-254 B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES
24-00100 01/25/24 2024 METERSHOP CABLE/INTERNET B
4 FEB METER SHOP CABLE/INTERNET 212.44  4-01-25-240-240-254 B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES
24-00101 01/25/24 2024 CODE OFFICE CABLE/INTERN B
3 Feb CODE OFFICE CABLE/INTERN 224.52 4-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.
24-00112 01/29/24 2024 DPW CABLE/INTERNET CHGS 8
4 FEB DPW CABLE/INTERNET CHGS 155.49  4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET
24-00113 01/29/24 2024 PD CABLE/INTERNET CHGS B
4 FEB PD CABLE/INTERNET CHGS 313.51 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET
24-00114 01/29/24 2024 BEACH BATHHOUSE CABLE CHG B
5 FEB BEACH BATHHOUSE CABLE CHG 130.90 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET
24-00115 01/29/24 2024 COURT CABLE/INTERNET CHGS B
4 FEB COURT CABLE/INTERNET CHGS 69.45 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET
24-00116 01/29/24 2024 BORO HALL CABLE/INTERNET B
4 FEB BORO HALL CABLE/INTERNET 142.47  4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET
vendor Total: 1,419.72

0ZANEOL0 OZANE INC
24-00236 02/26/24 PDCOMPLEX SENTRICON (TERMITES)
1 2024 PD Complex Sentricon 520.00 4-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.

vendor Total: 520.00

A

02/26/24 02/26/24

01/25/24 02/15/24

01/25/24 02/15/24

01/25/24 02/15/24

02/13/24 02/26/24

02/13/24 02/26/24

02/13/24 02/26/24

02/13/24 02/26/24

02/13/24 02/26/24

02/26/24 02/28/24

1800027267 N

123947011FeB N

1237120108 FEB N

07867123255018F N

0786712075201FE N

07867122251017F N

07867122637019F N

07867121598014F N

07867120733017F N

SENTRICON N
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CRAFT001  PETROCHOICE
23-01069 12/31/23 VEHICLE LUBRICANTS
1 Mobil Delvac 1300 Super 15w40 1,600.50 3-01-26-315-315-206 B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM A 12/31/23 02/14/24 51421265 N
vendor Total: 1,600.50
PROVI010 PROVIDENCE HOUSE
23-00452 05/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR EMRG SHELTER B
5 4TH QTR SERVICES 140.00 3-01-27-360-360-209 B AID DOMESTIC VIOLANCE SHELTER-CONTRACRAC A 08/29/23 02/14/24 4TH QTR/2023 N
vendor Total: 140.00
QUADIENT QUADIENT
24-00063 01/22/24 2024 COURT POSTAGE METER FEES B
3 JAN COURT POSTAGE METER FEES 33.00 4-01-43-490-490-202 B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING A 01/22/24 02/14/24 JAN N
vendor Total: 33.00
REMINOO1 REMINGTON & VERNICK
24-00263 03/01/24 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SVCS
1 DECATUR AVE WATER TOWER
2 OCEAN AVE WATER MAIN 6,979.00 Ww-08-23-100-017-201 B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC A 03/01/24 1528u083-8 N
3 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISS/FLOOD 9,839.00 w-08-20-100-010-102 B ORD 20-10 CONST PHIIIA SAN SEWER SEC 20 A 03/01/24 03/01/24 15288082-8 N
4 FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW 3,702.00 G6-01-41-716-000-003 B FEMA WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION A 03/01/24 03/01/24 15280063-60 N
5 TEST WELL ENGINEERING SERVICES 3,529.25 4-01-22-195-195-265 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW A 03/01/24 03/01/24 15287072-1 N
4,540.00 w-08-23-100-014-101 B ORD 2023-14 - NEW WELL SEC 20 A 03/01/24 03/01/24 1528v084-2 N
28,589.25 03/01/24
vendor Total:  28,589.25
RIGGIO10 RIGGINS, INC
24-00011 01/16/24 2024 DIESEL FUEL BLANKET B
3 FEB DIESEL FUEL BLANKET 1,752.17 4-01-31-460-460-252 B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL A 01/16/24 02/20/24 75117881 N
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RIGGI0O10 RIGGINS, INC Continued
24-00011 01/16/24 2024 DIESEL FUEL BLANKET Continued
4 2024 DIESEL FUEL BLANKET 415.72  4-01-31-460-460-252 B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL A 01/16/24 02/29/24 75120715 N
2,167.89
vendor Total: 2,167.89
SAFETI001 SAFE ID CARD SYSTEMS, INC
24-00241 02/28/24 CUSTOM ID CARDS
1 CUSTOM ID CARDS 15.00 4-01-20-100-100-203 B ADMIN & EXEC-PRINTING AND BINDING A 02/28/24 02/28/24 5178 N
vendor Total: 15.00
SHOREODL SHORE LOGIC LLC
24-00268 03/04/24 2024 QUARTERLY FEE WEBSITE B
2 1ST QUARTERLY FEE WEBSITE 875.00 4-01-20-100-100-238 B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP A 03/04/24 03/04/24 N
vendor Total: 875.00
SHREDOLS SHRED IT USA LLC
23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE B
37 NOV BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE 229.75 3-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 06/02/23 02/29/24 8005489675 N
24-00150 02/02/24 2024 POLICE DEPT SHRED SVCS B
3 FEB POLICE DEPT SHRED SVCS 221.30 4-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 02/02/24 03/04/24 8006416523 N
24-00151 02/02/24 2024 ADMIN OFFICES SHRED SVCS B
3 FEB ADMIN OFFICES SHRED SVCS 147.46 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 02/02/24 03/04/24 8006422590 N
24-00208 02/15/24 2024 MUNICIPAL COURT SHRED FEE B
2 2024 JANUARY SHREDDING FEE 97.73 4-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE A 02/15/24 02/15/24 8006103709 N

vendor Total: 696.24
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STANDOL0 STANDARD INSURANCE €O
24-00105 01/26/24 2024 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM B

3 FEB LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,386.70 4-01-23-211-211-260 B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE A 01/26/24 02/20/24 FEBRUARY N

Vendor Total: 2,386.70

STATEQ40 STATE TOXTCOLOGY LABORATORY
23-01037 12/18/23 applicant testing

1 applicant testing 360,00 3-01-25-240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS A 12/18/23 02/14/24 N
vendor Total: 360.00

STEWAQOL STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/

23-00036 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PRINT SUP/M B
51 SEPT ADMIN FOR PRINT SUP/M 115.10 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 07/26/23 02/22/24 1955084 N
52 SEPT PD FOR PRINT SUP/M 269.44 3-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 07/26/23 02/22/24 1955084 N
53 SEPT DPW FOR PRINT SUP/M 187.98 3-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 07/26/23 02/22/24 1955084 N
54 SEPT CODE DEPT FOR PRINT SUP/M 33.67 3-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 07/26/23 02/22/24 1955084 N
55 SEPT COURT FOR PRINT SUP/M 145,10 3-01-43-490-490-232 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES A 07/26/23 02/22/24 1955084 N
56 DECEMBER ADMIN FOR PRINT SUP/M 115.10 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 07/26/23 02/22/24 2121560 N
57 DECEMBER PD FOR PRINT SUP/M 269.44 3-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 02/06/24 02/22/24 2121560 N
58 DEC DPW FOR PRINT SUP/M 187.98 3-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 07/26/23 02/22/24 2121560 N
59 DECEMBER CODE FOR PRINT SUP/M 33.67 3-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 07/26/23 02/22/24 2121560 N
60 DECEMBER DPW FOR PRINT SUP/M 145,10 3-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 07/26/23 02/22/24 2121560 N

1,502.58

24-00126 01/30/24 2024 EQUIP MAINT CONTRACT B
§ JAN POLICE EQUIP MAINT CONTRA 269.44 4-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2173260 N
9 FEB POLICE EQUIP MAINT CONTRA 269.44 4-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 IN2226567 N
10 FEB CODE EQUIP MAINT CONTRA 33.67 4-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC, A 01/30/24 02/22/24 22226567 N
11 JANUAR CODE EQUIP MAINT CONTRA 33.67 4-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2173260 N
12 JAN DPW EQUIP MAINT CONTRAC 51.44 4-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2173260 N
13 FEB DPW EQUIP MAINT CONTRAC 51.44 4-01-26-300-300-219 " B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2226567 N
14 JAN COURT EQUIP MAINT CONTRAC 145,10 4-01-43-490-490-232 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2173260 N
15 FEB COURT EQUIP MAINT CONTRAC 145.10 4-01-43-490-490-232 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2226567 N
16 JAN ADMIN EQUIP MAINT CONTRA 251,64 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2173260 N
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STEWAOOL STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/ Continued
24-00126 01/30/24 2024 EQUIP MAINT CONTRACT Continued
17 FEB ADMIN EQUIP MAINT CONTRAC 251.64 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 01/30/24 02/22/24 2226567 N
1,502.58

vendor Total: 3,005.16
TMASSO10 T&M ASSOCIATES
24-00187 02/13/24 JANUARY GENERAL ENGINEER SVCS
1 JANUARY GENERAL ENGINEER SVCS 9,940.60 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/13/24 02/26/24 SAB457266,67,68 N

24-00188 02/13/24 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SVCS
1 JAN PROFESS ENGINEERING SVCS 2,849.75 C-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY A 02/13/24 02/14/24 SABA457264 N

24-00246 02/28/24 NIDOT BAY AVE PHASE 1
1 NIDOT BAY AVE PHASE 1 9,342.50 G-01-41-559-000-004 B NJDOT - IMPROVEMENTS TO BAYVIEW - PHL A 02/28/24 02/28/24 SAB458619 N

24-00247 02/28/24 NIDOT BAY AVE PHASE 2
1 NIDOT BAY AVE PHASE 2 5,829.75 G-01-41-559-000-006 B FY2023 NIDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2 A 02/28/24 02/28/24 SAB458620 N

24-00248 02/28/24 NIDOT STOCKTON AVE
1 NIDOT STOCKTON AVE 4,858.00 G-01-41-559-000-007 B FY2024 NIDOT - STOCKTON AVE A 02/28/24 02/29/24 SAB458626 N

24-00249 02/28/24 BOARDWALK & S5TH AVE PROJECT
1 BOARDWALK & STH AVE PROJECT 6,083.75 C-04-22-019-000-120 B ORD#2022-19 IMPTS TO BOARDWALK SEC 20 A 02/28/24 02/29/24 SAB458624 N

24-00250 02/28/24 PROF SERV DESERT PALM
1 PROF SERV DESERT PALM 2,789.25 C-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY A 02/28/24 02/28/24 SAB458622 N

24-00251 02/29/24 PROFESSIONAL SVC GREEN ACRES
1 PROFESSIONAL SVC GREEN ACRES 6,265.25 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/29/24 02/29/24 SAR458625 N

24-00252 02/29/24 PROFESS SVC/JAN ENGINEER REPOR
1 PROFESS SVC/JAN ENGINEER REPOR 172.00 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/29/24 02/29/24 SAB458627 N
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TMASS010 T&M ASSOCIATES Continued
24-00253 02/29/24 PROF SVC CDBG GRANT/"I" STREET
1 PROF SVC CDBG GRANT/"1" STREET 2,021.25 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/29/24 02/29/24 SAB458623 N
Vendor Total: 50,152.10
TOTHI00S TOTH, JOE
24-00226 02/21/24 FEB SENIOR LUNCHEON REIMBURSE
1 FEB SENIOR LUNCHEON REIMBURSE 170.55 T1-16-56-850-805-000 B RECREATION TRUST A 02/21/24 02/21/24 N
vendor Total: 170.55
UNITEQ02 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
24-00068 01/22/24 2024 VISION PLAN MONTHLY CHGS B
4 MARCH VISION PLAN MONTHLY CHGS 584,97 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE A 01/22/24 02/15/24 645533072887 N
vendor Total: 584.97
UNITEDOL UNITED RENTALS INC
24-00038 01/18/24 2024 DESERT PALM FENCE RENTAL B
2 JAN DESERT PALM FENCE RENTAL 281.00 c-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY A 01/18/24 02/14/24 216747441-012 N
3 FEB DESERT PALM FENCE RENTAL 281.00 C-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY A 01/18/24 02/14/24 216747441-013 N
4 MARCH DESERT PALM FENCE RENTAL 281.00 c-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY A 01/18/24 03/04/24 216747441-014 N
§43.00
vendor Total: 843.00
USA-B010 USA-BLUE BOOK
24-00149 02/02/24 SUBMERSIBLE DEWATERING PUMP
1 MULTIQUIP 2" SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 474.95  4-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/24 02/15/24 INV00265613 N
2 SHIPPING 29.56 4-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/24 02/15/24 INV00265613 N
504.51
Vendor Total: 504.51
VERIZ010 VERIZON
23-01016 12/05/23 monthly recurring charges
4 NOVEMBER PD WIRELESS CHGS 304.08 3-01-25-240-240-206 B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT A 02/23/24 02/23/24 NOV N
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VERIZ010 VERIZON Continued

24-00110 01/26/24 2024 POLICE MAIN PHONE LINES B
4 FEB-MARCH PD MAIN PHONE LINES 252.62 4-01-25-240-240-254
5 FEB-MARCH PD PHONE LINES 477.69 4-01-25-240-240-254

B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES
B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES

7327938000FEBMA N
7327938001FEBMA N

b

01/26/24 02/23/24
A 01/26/24 02/23/24

730.31
vendor Total: 1,034.39
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
24-00215 02/16/24 2024 IPAD WIRELES/BCH/FIRE/W-S B
4 JAN WIRELESS FEE/BEACH 240.06 4-01-28-391-391-255 B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH A 02/16/24 02/16/24 9955657552 N
5 JAN WIRELESS FEE FIRE DEPT 320.08 4-01-25-265-265-206 B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPMENT A 02/16/24 02/16/24 9955657552 N
6 2024 WIRELESS FEE W/S DEPT 80.02 4-09-55-502-502-238 B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI A 02/16/24 02/16/24 9955657552 N
640.16
24-00265 03/01/24 2024 WELL WIRELESS CHGS B
2 JAN-FEB WELL WIRELESS CHGS 114.03 4-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 03/01/24 03/01/24 9957413433 N
3 FEB-MARCH WELL WIRELESS CHGS 114.03 4-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 03/01/24 03/04/24 9957413433 F-M N
228.06
vendor Total: 868.22

WWGRAOL0 W W GRAINGER INC
24-00154 02/05/24 DPW RAIN SUITS
1 kishigo 2 Piece Rainsuit ANSI

574.08 4-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

vendor Total: 574.08
WBMASO0L W8 MASON 0., INC
23-00419 05/10/23 2023 PD BLANKET OFFICE SUPP B
16 blanket office supplies/water 331.40 3-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES

17 CREDIT 201.39- 3-01-25-240-240-216

130.01

B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES

24-00104 01/26/24 ADMIN JAN/office Supplies

2 Senior Luncheon 22.89 4-01-28-370-370-242 B RECREATION SUPPLIES

A 02/05/24 02/20/24 9009064313 N

A 05/10/23 02/26/24 240480741
A 05/10/23 02/26/24 N

=

A 01/26/24 02/26/24 244248880 N
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WBMASO01 WB MASON 0., INC continued
24-00104 01/26/24 ADMIN JAN/Office Supplies Continued
3 office Supplies 195.66 4-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/14/24 02/23/24 244248880 N
218.55
24-00171 02/07/24 2024 ADMIN SUPPLIES B
4 2024 ADMIN SUPPLIES 43,06 4-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/07/24 02/26/24 244783152 N
5 2024 ADMIN SUPPLIES 5.99 4-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/07/24 03/01/24 244800884 N
49,05
24-00195 02/14/24 office Supplies - Finance
1 2023 1099-1INT, 24 Pack 13.99 4-01-20-130-130-216 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/14/24 03/04/24 244583266 N
2 2023 1099-NeC, 24 pack 28.49 4-01-20-130-130-216 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/14/24 03/04/24 N
42,48
vendor Total: 440.09
XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION
24-00065 01/22/24 2024 ADMIN COPY FEES B
3 JAN ADMIN MAIN COPY FEES 242,57 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 01/22/24 02/14/24 020684128 N
24-00141 02/02/24 2024 PD COPY FEE BLANKET B
3 JANUARY PD COPY FEE BLANKET 179.67 4-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 02/02/24 02/14/24 020684129 N
24-00202 02/14/24 2024 DPW COPY MACHINE FEES B
2 JAN DPW COPY MACHINE FEES 179.67 4-01-26-300-300-216 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/14/24 02/14/24 020684131 N
24-00203 02/14/24 2024 CODE OFFICE COPY FEES B
2 JAN CODE OFFICE COPY FEES 179.67 4-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 02/14/24 02/14/24 020684130 N
24-00204 02/14/24 2024 MUNICIPAL COURT COPY FEES B
2 JAN MUNICIPAL COURT COPY FEES 179.67 4-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE A 02/14/24 02/14/24 020684127 N
vendor Total: 961.25
ZOLLMOO5 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP
24-00207 02/15/24 DEFIBRILATOR ELECTRODES
1 DEFIBRILATOR ELECTRODES 220.00 3-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 02/15/24 02/15/24 3589611 N
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ZOLLMOOS ZOLL MEDICAL CORP Continued
24-00207 02/15/24 DEFIBRILATOR ELECTRODES Continued
2 DEFIBRILATOR ELECTRODES 320.00 3-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 02/16/24 02/16/24 3370991 N
540.00
vendor Total: 540.00

Total Purchase Orders: 130 Total P.0. Line Items: 219 Total List Amount:

1,337,600.08 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 301/ 9,989.55 0.00 0.00 9,989.55
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 4-01 472,996.89 0.00 0.00  472,996.89
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 4-09 -/ 158,418.70 0.00 0.00 158,418.70
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 4-21 \/ 12,814.50 0.00 0.00 12,814.50
Year Total: 644, 230.09 0.00 0.00  644,230.09
GENERAL CAPTTAL FUND c-04/ 481,457.06 0.00 0.00  481,457.06
TREASURER'S ESCROW E-12 / 949,50 0.00 0.00 949.50
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 58,675.25 0.00 0.00 58,675.25
TRUST OTHER FUND: Vv 35.08 0.00 0.00 35.08
RECREATION TRUST FUND 116/ 170.55 0.00 0.00 170.55
Year Total: 205.63 0.00 0.00 205.63

WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND w-08 22,533.00 0.00 0.00 22,533.00
Total Of ATl Funds: T,218,040.08 0.00 0.0 1,218, 040.08





